

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-5	73	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/18	/2022	In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	5/23	/2022	Final action:	5/23/2022	
Title:	Approval of an agreement between the City of New Braunfels and Comal County regarding election services for the June 18, 2022, runoff election for City Councilmember - District One, and authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreement.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Contract and Cost Estimate Comal Countyt.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result

PRESENTER:

Gayle Wilkinson, City Secretary

SUBJECT:

Approval of an agreement between the City of New Braunfels and Comal County regarding election services for the June 18, 2022, runoff election for City Councilmember - District One, and authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreement.

DEPARTMENT: City Secretary

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This agreement allows for entities within Comal County to utilize the County's election equipment via uniformity of equipment and procedures.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The cost estimate for the runoff election is \$8,485.40 for the election workers, supplies, and training.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of the item.